
Project Name:
Discharge Point:

Line

1 WQv  

2 Cpv    

3 Qp10  

4 Qp100  

5

Response

6 yes  /  no

7 Yes

Response

8 Yes

9 Yes

10 Yes

Response

11 Yes

12 No

13 N/A

14 N/A

15 N/A

16

Response

17 Yes

18 Yes

19 Yes

20 Yes

21 Yes

22 Yes

23 No

24 Yes

25

Response

26 Yes

27 No

28

29a yes 

29b no 

30 Yes

31 Yes

Have forebays been provided at every inlet with 10% or more of the total inflow to the wetland?

Is the main cell of the wetland 4 feet or greater in depth (do not include forebay)? If no, skip to Line 31.

Are the side slopes of the wetland 4:1 (h:v) or flatter?

Plans

Attachment location

Plans

Are the inflow to outflow flowpath points maximized? Plans

Equivalent provided

Plans

Have you performed a site evaluation to establish the Hazard Classification of the wetland?

Water Quality Volume (WQv)

Have you determined depth to bedrock and soil properties using geotechnical investigations?

Has direct access to the forebay been provided for maintenance? 

Pretreatment (2.7.2.C)

What is the WQv (cubic feet) for the site area draining to this practice (from WQv worksheets)?

Have the outfalls been designed/protected to avoid erosive velocities?

Feasibility (2.7.2.A)

Version: 4/10 Colchester Avenue Housing

S/N 001

ED Shallow Wetland

Indicate the treatment standards met for the site area draining to this practice: 

ED Shallow Wetland (W-2)

What volume (cubic feet) of the WQv is contained within the permanent pool?

Is the length to width ratio for the main cell of the wetland equal to or greater than 1.5:1?

Treatment (2.7.2.D)

Is the forebay 4 to 6 feet deep?

Is the surface area of the wetland at least 0.35% of the contributing drainage area?

Has the wetland been designed with at least 25% of the WQv in deep zones of greater than four feet?

Is at least 35% of the wetland less than or equal to six inches deep?

Is at least 65% of the wetland shallower than 18 inches?

Is the extended detention portion of the WQv no more than 50% of the total WQv?

Conveyance (2.7.2.B)

Is the extended detention portion of the WQv released over 24 hours?

Has the forebay been designed with non-erosive outlet conditions?

What  volume (cubic feet) of water is the forebay or equivalent upstream pre-treatment is sized to contain?

Equivalent provided

Has pre-treatment been provided for non-rooftop runoff? 

Attachment location

1" orifice provided

Is the flowbath across the wetland a minimum of 2:1 (length to width ratio)?

Narrative/Plans

Narrative/Modelling

Equivalent provided

Have all the required elements of the landscaping plan been addressed?

Does the maximum water surface elevation extend no more than three feet above the permanent pool?

Landscaping (2.7.2.E)

Attachment location

Plans

Plans

1455

Attachment location

Narrative/Plans

Narrative/Plans

Narrative/Plans

Attachment location

4608

Modelling

Yes

 Does the pond have a safety bench of at least 6% grade extending generally 15 feet from the normal water edge?

Equivalent provided

 Does the pond have a safety bench of at least 6% grade extending at least 6 feet from the normal water edge?

Plans

Is the wetland fenced? Yes

Does the wetland have an aquatic bench with an irregular configuration at a maximum depth of 18 inches, extending 
up to 15 feet from the normal water level edge? Plans
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Response

32 Yes

Response

33 Yes

34

Response

35 Yes

36 Yes

37

Response

38 No

39

40

41

42

Response

43 Yes

Response

44 N/A
*Please include runoff and routing calculations of the 100-year storm event.

Maintenance (2.7.2.F)

*Please include runoff and routing calculations of the 10-year storm event.

Is the principal spillway accessible from land and equipped with a removable trash rack?

ED Shallow Wetland: Cpv, Qp10 and Qp100

Attachment location

Modelling

Pond Stage Storage and Outlet Information

Have the potential impacts of Vermont's severe winter climate been addressed in your design?

Does the application include oultet elevation and size information for the wetland?.

Response

Plans

Attachment location

Channel Protection Treatment Standard (Cpv)

Attachment location: Indicate the specific location (i.e. appendix, page, plan sheet) where the requisite support documentation has been provided within the application.

Overbank Flood Protection Treatment Standard (Qp10) Attachment location

Have you demonstrated that Qp10 post is less than or equal to Qp10 pre at the discharge point?*

Have you demonstrated that Qp100 post is less than or equal to Qp100 pre at the discharge point?*

24 hours for warm water

Cold Climate Design Considerations (2.7.2.G)

12 hours for cold water

Attachment location

Attachment location

Plans

*Please review the guidance sheet "Channel Protection Storage Volume Estimation" and attach the specified information. This method is not appropriate if more than a one subwatershed drains to the 
practice. Using the center of mass detention time calculated by a hydrologic model that accounts for pond routing is the preferred method.

Did you use the Storage Volume Estimation Method? If yes, skip to Line 43.*

Check which detention time standard must be used, based on the fisheries designation of the receiving water:

See VSMM-Vol. I, Table 2.5 for guidance regarding wetland design variants. Larger storm volumes should begin at the level of the permanent pool. While the Channel 
Protection Treatment Standard only applies to the site, ensure that appropriate overflow outlets are designed to safely release off-site water that may also be entering the 
wetland. Visit VSMM-Vol. II, Appendix D7 for guidance about maintaining non-erosive conditions. 

303.57At what elevation (feet) does the storage begin during the larger (> 0.9") storm events?

What orifice size (inches) is necessary to meet the required detention time?

Extreme Flood Protection Treatment Standard (Qp100) Attachment location

What storage volume (cubic feet) is necessary to meet the Channel Protection Standard?

What is the calculated average release rate (cfs)?

What is the controlled peak release rate (cfs) during the 1-year storm as indicated by the model?

Has peak storage volume and elevation information for the 1, 10 and 100-year storms been included?

Plans

Modelling
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